



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 55274 of 2023

Umesh @ Manish Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rakesh Chandra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. List has been revised. None appeared on behalf of the applicant to press the application, even in the revised call of the cause list.
2. Learned AGA for the State is present.
3. In the interest of justice, list this matter on 19.01.2026.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

January 5, 2026

Bhanu